

Bid Tabulations - Schlagel Park Boat Launch Improvements
Contract #16999
Bid Date: 07/14/2022

Engineer's Estimate							Contractor: Goodman and Mehlenbacher Ent Inc		Contractor: Allstar Construction Group Inc		Contractor: Double J Excavating	
Item No.	Pay Item	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	SS 1-04.4(1)	1	FA	Minor Changes	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SP 1-05.3(1)	1	LS	Record Drawings, Min. Bid \$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	SS 1-08.3(2)	1	LS	Type A Progress Schedule	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,443.00	\$ 4,443.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	SS 1-09.7	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 168,602.52	\$ 168,602.52	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 12,079.00	\$ 12,079.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
5	SS 1-07.15(1)	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	SS 8-01.5	1	LS	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$ 8,210.55	\$ 8,210.55	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	SS 8-01.5	1	LS	Environmental Permit and Water Quality Compliance	\$ 54,440.00	\$ 54,440.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 110,148.00	\$ 110,148.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	SP 1-05.4	1	LS	Construction Survey and Staking	\$ 20,960.00	\$ 20,960.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,123.00	\$ 14,123.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
9	SS 1-10	1	LS	Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
10	SS 2-01.5	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
11	SS 2-02.5	1	LS	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 78,498.00	\$ 78,498.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
12	SS 2-03.5	1630	CY	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 42,380.00	\$ 39.17	\$ 63,847.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,860.00
13	SS 2-03.5	160	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
14	SP 2-03.5	150	CY	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Material	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	SP 2-11.3	1	LS	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,541.00	\$ 11,541.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
16	SS 4-04.5	375	TON	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 36.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,500.00
17	SS 4-04.5	1435	TON	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 67,229.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,355.00
18	SS 4-04.4	2	CY	Permeable Ballast	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00
19	SP 5-04.5	471	TON	3.5" HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-28 for Heavy Duty Pavement	\$ 140.00	\$ 65,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,650.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 71,215.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 75,360.00
20	SP 5-04.5	92	TON	2.5" HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-28 for Standard Duty Pavement	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 14,940.80	\$ 181.00	\$ 16,652.00
21	SP 5-04.5	1680	SY	Slurry Seal Existing Asphalt	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,120.00
22	SP 5-04.5	1	LS	Crack Seal	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
23	SS 6-02.5	14	CY	Commerical Concrete	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,480.00
24	SP 6-02.3(29)	1	EA	Concrete Curb Cut with Apron	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
25	SP 6-02.3(29)	9	EA	Concrete Wheel Stop	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,404.00
26	SP 8-14.5	119	SY	Cement Concrete Site Furnishing Mounting Pad	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 47,243.00	\$ 152.21	\$ 18,112.99	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,090.00
27	SS 8-14.5	93	SY	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 19,716.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,696.00
28	SS 8-14.5	2	EA	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
29	SS 8-14.5	10	SF	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 37.43	\$ 374.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
30	SP 8-04.5	1100	LF	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,300.00
31	SP 7-04.05	1	LS	Trench Safety System	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
32	SP 7-04.5	65	LF	Trench Drain	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 400.11	\$ 26,007.15	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,600.00
33	SS 7-02.5	14	LF	High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 4 In. Diam.	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00
34	SP 2-03.4	209	CY	Bio-soil Media	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,929.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 24,662.00	\$ 99.23	\$ 20,739.07	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,122.00
35	SS 8-22.5	1385	LF	Plastic Line	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,947.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 6,204.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,770.00
36	SS 8-22.5	80	SF	Plastic Crosswalk Line	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 896.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
37	SS 8-22.5	3	EA	Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol with Background	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
38	SP 8-21.4	1	LS	Permanent Signing	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Subtotal Schedule A:							\$ 691,786.82	\$ 650,134.00	\$ 734,090.16		\$ 923,109.00	
39	SS 7-15.5	1	EA	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,266.00	\$ 12,266.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
40	SS 7-12.5	1	EA	Gate Valve 2"	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 993.00
41	SP 7-12.5	1	EA	Meter Box	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
42	SS 7-17.5	415	LF	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 2 In Diam.	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 13,819.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,545.00
43	SS 7-17.5	10	LF	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In Diam.	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
44	SP 7-20.5	1	LS	Connect to Existing Sanitary stub	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 611.00
45	SS 7-15.5	415	LF	Water Service Line 2 In. Diam	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 4,689.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,600.00

46	SP 8-20.5	1	LS	Illumination and Electrical	\$ 131,686.00	\$ 131,686.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 110,602.00	\$ 110,602.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
47	SP 10-02.5	1	LS	Grinder Pump	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00
48	SP 10-01.5	2	EA	Picnic Table	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 8,136.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
49	SP 10-01.5	1	EA	Trash Receptacle	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,317.45	\$ 3,317.45	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00
50	SP 10-03.5	1	LS	CXT Cortez Restroom Installation	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 87,489.38	\$ 87,489.38	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00

Subtotal Schedule B:	\$ 201,176.00	\$ 116,415.00	\$ 252,178.83	\$ 166,609.00
Washington State Sales Tax (8.7%)	\$ 17,502.31	\$ 10,128.11	\$ 21,939.56	\$ 14,494.98
Total Schdule B:	\$ 218,678.31	\$ 126,543.11	\$ 274,118.39	\$ 181,103.98

49	2-09	305	CY	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	\$ 76.65	\$ 23,378.25	\$ 330.00	\$ 100,650.00	\$ 97.80	\$ 29,829.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 61,000.00
50	6-05	162	LF	Furnish Steel Pipe Piles (12.75" Ø, 0.5" wall thickness)	\$ 119.70	\$ 19,391.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,920.00
51	6-05	4	EA	Install Steel Pipe Piles (12.75" Ø, 0.5" wall thickness)	\$ 7,570.50	\$ 30,282.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
52	8-28	1	LS	Furnish and Install Boarding Floats	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00
53	6-02	20	CY	Cast-in-Place Concrete - Abutment	\$ 2,379.30	\$ 47,586.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 18,600.00
54	6-02	25	CY	Cast-in-Place Concrete (8" Thick) - Boat Ramp	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 54,075.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 989.26	\$ 24,731.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 24,500.00
55	6-02	2560	SF	Furnish and Install Precast Concrete Panels (8" Thick)	\$ 54.60	\$ 139,776.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 156,160.00	\$ 64.78	\$ 165,836.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 194,560.00
56	6-03	1	LS	Furnish and Install Steel Guide Rail Frame System for Panel Ins	\$ 221,707.50	\$ 221,707.50	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 176,160.00	\$ 176,160.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
57	6-02	474	SF	Furnish and Install Articulated Concrete Block Mat (ACBM)	\$ 65.10	\$ 30,857.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 31,758.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 77,262.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 56,880.00
58	8-15	66	CY	Riprap Class A	\$ 108.15	\$ 7,137.90	\$ 280.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 129.76	\$ 8,564.16	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,860.00
59	8-15	60	CY	Streambed Cobbles	\$ 87.15	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 135.92	\$ 8,155.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00
60	8-15	155	CY	Foundation Gravel	\$ 76.65	\$ 11,880.75	\$ 190.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 133.11	\$ 20,632.05	\$ 230.00	\$ 35,650.00
61	8-15	65	CY	Quarry Spalls	\$ 87.15	\$ 5,664.75	\$ 340.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,100.00

Subtotal Schedule C:	\$ 726,745.95	\$ 836,198.00	\$ 695,845.71	\$ 851,870.00
----------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

64	SP 8-02.5	1	LS	Landscape Restoration	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 55,581.00	\$ 55,581.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
65	SS 8-03.5	1	LS	Irrigation System	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 55,726.00	\$ 55,726.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
66	SS 8-02.5	40	CY	Medium Compost	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 69.39	\$ 2,775.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00

Subtotal Schedule D:	\$ 89,690.00	\$ 87,120.00	\$ 114,082.60	\$ 137,800.00
----------------------	--------------	--------------	---------------	---------------

GRAND TOTAL SCHEDULE A, B, C, AND D:	\$ 1,726,901.08	\$ 1,699,995.11	\$ 1,818,136.86	\$ 2,093,882.98
--------------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

Competitive bids were opened on 07/14/2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked.
I recommend the contract be awarded to: Goodman and Mehlenbacher Ent Inc

7-20-22
Date Project Manager

